PowerShares DB Agriculture Fund and Subsidiary
Statements of Operations (unaudited)

Income
Interest Income, net

Expenses
Management fee
Brokerage commissions and fees
Total expenses
Net investment income

Net Realized and Net Change in Unrealized Gain (loss)
on United States Treasury Obligations and Futures

Net Realized Gain (Loss) on
United States Treasury Obligations
Futures
Net Realized Gain (Loss)
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) on
United States Treasury Obligations
Futures
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)
Net realized and net change in unrealized gain (loss) on
United States Treasury Obligations and futures

Net Income (Loss)

To the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information
contained in this report is accurate and complete.

For the Period
January 1, 2009
through
January 31, 2009

83,514

690,213
147,245

837,458

(753,944)

38
(260,695)

(260,657)

(217,539)
(40,695,280)

(40,912,819)

(41,173,476)

(41,927,420)
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Chief Executive Officer
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Principal Financial Officer
DB Commodity Services LLC



PowerShares DB Agriculture Fund and Subsidiary
Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity
Period From January 1, 2009 to January 31, 2009

General Shares

Limited Shares Total
Total Total
General Limited Total
General Shares Acc lated Shareholders' Limited Shares Acc lated Shareholders' Shareholders'
Paid in Capital Earnings (Deficit) Equity (Deficit) Shares Paid in Capital Earnings (Deficit) Equity (Deficit) Equity (Deficit)
Balance at January 1, 2009 1,000 § 38 $ 1,038 41,000,000 $  1,391,803,646 § (327,909,069) § 1,063,894,577 $  1,063,895,615
Sale of Limited Shares 5,600,000 143,527,344 143,527,344 143,527,344
Net Income:
Net investment income 1) @)) (753,943) (753,943) (753,944)
Net realized loss on United States
Treasury Obligations and Futures - - (260,657) (260,657) (260,657)
Net change in unrealized loss
on United States Treasury
Obligations and Futures 37 (37 (40,912,782) (40,912,782) (40,912,819)
Net Income: (38) (38) (41,927,382) (41,927,382) (41,927,420)
Balance at January 31,2009 1,000 $ - $ 1,000 46,600,000 $  1,535,330,990 $ (369,836,451) $ 1,165,494,539 $  1,165495,539
Net Asset Value per share
General shares (40 shares) 25.00
Limited shares (46,600,000 shares) $ 25.01
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