	For the Period January 1, 2009 through January 31, 2009	
Income		
Interest Income, net	\$ 83,514	
Expenses		
Management fee	690,213	
Brokerage commissions and fees	147,245	
Total expenses	837,458	
Net investment income	(753,944)	
Net Realized and Net Change in Unrealized Gain (loss) on United States Treasury Obligations and Futures		
Net Realized Gain (Loss) on	20	
United States Treasury Obligations	38	
Futures	(260,695)	
Net Realized Gain (Loss) Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) on	(260,657)	
United States Treasury Obligations	(217,539)	
Futures	(40,695,280)	
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)	(40,912,819)	
Net realized and net change in unrealized gain (loss) on	(40,512,015)	
United States Treasury Obligations and futures	(41,173,476)	
Net Income (Loss)	\$ (41,927,420)	

To the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information contained in this report is accurate and complete.

Kevin Rich

Chief Executive Officer

DB Commodity Services LLC

Michael Gilligan

Principal Financial Officer

DB Commodity Services LLC

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Changes in Shareholders' Equity Period From January 1, 2009 to January 31, 2009 PowerShares DB Agriculture Fund and Subsidiary

Balance at January 31, 2009	on onned states treasury Obligations and Futures Net Income:	Treasury Obligations and Futures Net change in unrealized loss	Net investment income Net realized loss on United States	Balance at January 1, 2009 Sale of Limited Shares Net Income:	
\$ 1,000				General Shares Paid in Capital	
<i>€</i> 9	(37)		(1)	Accumulated Earnings (Deficit) \$ 38	General Shares
\$ 1,000	(37)		(1)	Total General Shareholders' Equity (Deficit) \$ 1,038	
46,600,000				Limite Shares 41,000,000 5,600,000	
\$ 1,535,330,990				Limited Shares Paid in Capital ,000 \$ 1,391,803,646 ,000 143,527,344	Lin
\$ (369,836,451)	(40,912,782) (41,927,382)	(260,657)	(753,943)	Accumulated Earnings (Deficit) \$ (327,909,069)	Limited Shares
(369,836,451) \$ 1,165,494,539	(40,912,782) (41,927,382)	(260,657)	(753,943)	Total Limited ccumulated Shareholders' (327,909,069) (327,909,069) \$ 1,063,894,577 143,527,344	
\$ 1,165,495,539	(40,912,819) (41,927,420)	(260,657)	(753,944)	Total Shareholders' Equity (Deficit) \$ 1,063,895,615 1143,527,344	Total

Net Asset Value per share General shares (40 shares) Limited shares (46,600,000 shares)

25.00 25.01

DB Commodity Services LLC Chief Executive Officer

Kevin Rich

Michael Gilligan Principal Financial Officer DB Commodity Services LLC